

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Indura S.A.

Gases Industriales de Colombia S.A.

CRYOGAS Grupo INDURA, Planta Sibaté, Km. 6 Vía San Miguel, Sibaté Cundinamarca, Colombia

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015



Cliff Muckleroy - Area Operations Manager Americas Issued by: Lloyd's Register Central and South America Ltd for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0013627

Current issue date: 16 April 2019 Expiry date: 31 July 2020 Certificate identity number: 10187202 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 – 26 July 2014

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0013627-016

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Manufacturing and Commercialization of Liquid Oxygen (O2), Liquid Crude Argon (Ar9), Liquid and Gaseous Nitrogen (N2). Production and Filled of Special, Pure and Blended Gases, Standard and/or Certified.





001

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions or that is information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions or the information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions or the information or advice any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions or the information. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Central and South America Ltd, Blanco 625, Oficina 112 Valparaíso Chile for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Microtom